PANJAB UNIVERSITY REGIONAL CENTRE, LUDHIANA Panjab University Extension Library, Civil Lines, Ludhiana-141001 (Pb.) Phone: 2443830, 2448917 Fax 0161-2449558

RCL/Law/01 /

Dated

NOTICE

With reference to the letter of the Director of Sports, Panjab University, Chandigarh which was received by mail on 03 August 2016.

This is for the information of all the students who have been admitted under Sports Category in LLB 3 year course and BA.LLB (Hons) five year, at UIL, Panjab University Regional Centre, Ludhiana, will report to the office of Director Sports P.U. Chandigarh for the fitness training & sports activity start from 05-08-2016 as per following schedule:-

1.	Morning Session	6.00 am.	То	8 am.
2.	Evening Session	4.00 pm.	То	6.30 pm.

Students failing to report, the disciplinary action will be taken as per Panjab University rules. Students are advised to report Mr. Nimit Kumar, fitness trainer of campus sports from 01/8/2016 onwards.

Coordinator for LLB

Coordinator for BA.LLB

DIRECTOR